



Halloween 2020 Ingredients and Allergens List

Allergens are listed in **bold**.

Sweet	Ingredients
Blackberry & Raspberry Gums Fruit Flavour Gums	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Pork Gelatine, Acid (Citric Acid), Colourings (E120, E153), Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Gluten Free and Dairy Free with no artificial colours
Chocolate Flavoured Mice Milk Chocolate Flavour Candy	Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from Milk), Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)*, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Flavourings. *Nutrients required by the Bread and Flour Regulations 1998
Crocodiles Fruit Flavour Jelly Shapes	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Beef and Pork Gelatine, Humectant (Sorbitols), Modified Potato Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Colour (E160c).
Filled Cherry Sticks Cherry Flavour Sticks with a Fondant Filling	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch, Wheat Flour, Stabilisers (Sorbitol Syrup, Glycerol), Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Fumaric Acid), Dextrose, Coconut Oil, Gelatine (Pork), Emulsifier (E471), Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Colour (E120).
Filled Cola Sticks Cola Flavour Sticks with a Fondant Filling	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch, Wheat Flour, Starch, Stabilisers (Sorbitol Syrup, Glycerol), Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Fumaric Acid), Dextrose, Coconut Oil, Gelatine, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavourings, Colour (Plain Caramel), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Concentrates (Safflower, Lemon), Glazing Agent (Beeswax).
Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles Cherry and Cola Flavoured Gums with Sour Coating	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Malic, Sodium Malates, Lactic, Citric), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Caramel Syrup, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot). Vegan, Gelatine Free and Dairy Free with no artificial flavours or colours

<p>Fizzy Dracula Teeth Strawberry Flavour Gummies with a Sour Coating</p>	<p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Wheat Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Malic Acid, Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavour, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot).</p> <p>Vegan, Gelatine Free and Dairy Free with no artificial flavours or colours.</p>
<p>Fizzy Jelly Snakes Sour Fruit Flavoured Jelly Sweets</p>	<p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids (Malic, Sodium Malates, Lactic, Citric), Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower, Grape), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract).</p> <p>Gluten and Dairy Free. No artificial flavours or colours.</p>
<p>Fizzy Tongues Fruit and cola flavour gummies with sour coating</p>	<p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Sodium Malate), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Caramel Syrup, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colours (Curcumine, Paprika Extract).</p> <p>Vegan, Dairy and Gelatine Free with No Artificial Colours</p>
<p>Giant Gummy Spiders Jelly Gums</p>	<p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Water, Acid (Citric), Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Palm and/or Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Colours (E102, E129, E133).</p> <p>Colours E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p> <p>Gluten free.</p>
<p>Halloween Milk Chocolate Eyeball Mix Milk Chocolate Shapes</p>	<p>Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed Milk, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (Milk), Lactose (Milk), Butter Oil (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring.</p> <p>Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum.</p> <p>May also contain peanuts and tree nuts</p>
<p>Halloween Witches Heads Strawberry Flavour Gummies</p>	<p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Pork & Beef Gelatine, Acid (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Lemon, Safflower, Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Colours (E100, E120, E133, E171).</p> <p>Gluten Free and Dairy Free</p>
<p>Jaffa Cake Fudge Orange and Chocolate Flavour Fudge</p>	<p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Hardened Palm Kernel Oil, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Salt, Soya Lecithin, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Titanium Dioxide), E110.</p> <p>Whole Flour (Gluten), Sunflower Oil, Palm Oil, Sugar, Wholemeal Flour (Gluten), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Tartaric Acid, Disodium Diphosphate, Malic Acid), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Salt, Dried Whey (Milk), and Dried Malt Extract (Gluten).</p> <p>Chocolate Coating: Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Emulsifier, Soya Lecithin, Flavours.</p> <p>Consumption may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p>

<p>Jelly Babies Fruit Flavour Gums</p>	<p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gelatine, Acid (Citric), Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates (Apple, Aronia, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Elderberry, Grape, Hibiscus, Kiwi, Lemon, Mango, Orange, Passion Fruit, Safflower, Spirulina), Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Elderberry Extract.</p> <p>No artificial colours</p>
<p>Jelly Bones Fruit Flavour Jelly Shapes</p>	<p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Pork Gelatine, Modified Potato Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Radish, Tomato, Pumpkin, Apple, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Colours (E120, E171).</p> <p>Gluten Free and Dairy Free with no artificial colours</p>
<p>Jelly Filled Brains Jelly</p>	<p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Humectant (Sorbitols), Acids (Citric Acid), Invert Sugar Syrup, Modified Potato Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agent (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Colorus (E120).</p> <p>May contain traces of Milk. Gluten Free.</p>
<p>Jelly Filled Skulls Fruit Flavoured Jelly Shapes</p>	<p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine (Beef, Pork), Humectant (Sorbitol), Acid (Citric Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Flavouring, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Colours (E120, E133, E171).</p> <p>Gluten and Dairy Free</p>
<p>Marshmallow Pumpkins Marshmallows</p>	<p>Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Pork and Beef Gelatine, Flavourings, Colouring Food Ingredient (Safflower Extract), Colours (E100, E101 (i), E120, E133), Maize Starch.</p>
<p>Milk Chocolate Frogs Milk Chocolate Flavour Candy Pieces</p>	<p>Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from Cow's Milk), Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)*, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Flavourings.</p> <p>*Nutrients required by the Bread and Flour Regulations 1998</p>
<p>Milk Chocolate Halloween Monsters Hollow Milk Chocolate Shapes</p>	<p>Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin), Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Flavouring.</p> <p>Milk chocolate contains: 30% cocoa solids minimum, 14% milk solids minimum.</p> <p>May also contain nuts and peanuts. Suitable for vegetarians.</p>
<p>Mini Teeth Fangs Fruit Flavour Jelly Shapes</p>	<p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine (Beef, Pork), Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Potato Starch, Acid (Lactic Acid), Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant, Tomato, Pumpkin, Apple), Vegetable Oil (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Colour (E120).</p> <p>Gluten Free and Dairy Free</p>

<p>Psycho Mice Jelly</p>	<p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Humectant (Sorbitols), Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Lemon, Safflower, Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agent (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Colours (E100, E120, E133).</p>
<p>Pumpkin & Ghost Marshmallows Vanilla Flavoured Marshmallows</p>	<p>Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Starch, Flavouring, Colours (E100, E160c, E162, Spirulina Extract).</p> <p>Gluten Free and Dairy Free with no artificial flavours or colours</p>
<p>Pumpkin Gummies Jelly</p>	<p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Gelatine, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch, Maltodextrines, Dextrose, Acids (Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Acetic Acid), Hydrolysed Rice Protein, Humectant (Glycerol, Sorbitols), Apple Juice from Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates, Sodium Malates), Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax), Vegetable Concentrate (Lemon, Safflower, Carrot, Blackcurrant, Radish, Pumpkin, Apple, Tomato, Sweet Potato, Cherry, Spirulina, Hibiscus), Flavourings, Colours (E102, E129, E133, E153).</p> <p>Colours E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children</p>
<p>Skull Crushers Strawberry & Cream Flavour Candy</p>	<p>Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from Cow's Milk), Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)*, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Carmine).</p> <p>*Nutrients required by the Bread and Flour Regulations 1998</p>
<p>Sour Blackcurrant Rings Sour Double Layer Gummies</p>	<p>Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Grape Juice Concentrate 1.25%, Acids (Lactic and Fumaric Acid), Thickener (Pectin), Flavourings, Colours (E110, E104, E122, E129, E102, E124).</p> <p>May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children</p>
<p>Sugarcoated Glow Worms Fruit Flavour Jelly Shapes</p>	<p>Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Beef and Pork Gelatine, Humectant (Glycerol), Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectins), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Lemon, Safflower, Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Flavourings, Colours (E100, E120, E133, E160a, E160c, E171).</p> <p>Gluten and Dairy Free</p>